

INDIANAPOLIS 46204-2798

304 STATE HOUSE (317) 232-2550

Mr. Daniel P. Brewington 2529 Sheridan Drive Cincinnati, OH 45212

February 10, 2011

RE: Request for Investigation of F. Aaron Negangard. Dearborn County Prosecutor

Dear Mr. Brewington:

Your request for an investigation of Dearborn County Prosecutor F. Aaron Negangard has been completed. Pursuant to Indiana Supreme Court policy, when a grievance has been filed involving an attorney and a conflict exists within the Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission, the matter is transferred from the Disciplinary Commission to the Supreme Court Division of State Court Administration. Because the Disciplinary Commission had a conflict with the investigation of your grievance against Mr. Negangard, your Request for Investigation, along with its amendment, were forwarded to them. An attorney for the Division was assigned the responsibility of making a recommendation as to whether the grievances raise a substantial question of misconduct pursuant to Admission and Discipline Rule 23, Section 10 (a).

Accordingly, after careful review, the Division of State Court Administration has recommended, and I concur, that there is no substantial question of misconduct, and your grievances against Mr. Negangard are hereby dismissed.

Sincerely.

Randall .. Shepa-1

Randall T. Shepard Chief Justice

cc: F. Aaron Negangard, Dearborn County Prosecutor G. Michael Witte, Executive Secretary, Disciplinary Commission of the Supreme Court RANDALL T. SHEPARD, CHIEF JUSTICE SUPREME COURT OF INDIANA 304 STATE HOUSE INDIANAPOLIS 46204-2798



Mr. Daniel P. Brewington 2529 Sheridan Drive Cincinnati, OH 45212

4521241730